TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach

readiness to drive Not roadworthy / moveable
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
2222 / BBU 00111
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,410 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/45 R18 95Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 4mm / 4mm
2) 245/40 R18 97Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 225/45 R18 95V Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
2) 225/45 R18 95V Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
3 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: W1KAH0FB2PF089198 - Protocol number: 45754886
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Equipment
Standard equipment
 Paint finish: Solid
 LED High Performance Headlights
 Mercedes-Benz emergency call system
 Center console in high-gloss black
 Package: Interior lighting package
 Radio: Extended MBUX functions
 Radio accessories: Digital radio (DAB)
 Radio accessories: Central display
 Tire pressure monitoring system (TPMS)
 Wheels: 45.7 cm (18") AMG light-alloy wheels in a 5-spoke design
 Lane Keeping Assist, active
 High-visibility vest for drivers
 Central locking with remote control
 Airbag for driver and front passenger
 Airbag: Center airbag
 Airbag: Windowbag for driver and front passenger
 Ambient lighting with 64 light colors
 AMG sports pedal assembly made of brushed stainless steel with
rubber studs
 Basic services
 Brake assist, active
 Diesel particulate filter
 DYNAMIC SELECT
 ECO start/stop function
 Chassis: Sport chassis with sport direct steering
 Speed Limit Assistant
 rear window wiper
 Interior headliner fabric crystal grey
 ISOFIX child seat attachment with top tether in the rear
 KEYLESS-GO start function
 THERMATIC automatic climate control with 1 climate zone

black. Exterior mirror housings in high-gloss black. Heat-insulating
dark-tinted rear glass (from the B-pillar). Roof rails in black.)
 Type designation removed from trunk lid
 Decorative elements in diamond pattern, silver-grey
 Head-up display
Brief expert findings
Documents submitted At the time of the inspection, the vehicle registration certificate Part 2 (title) was available, but the vehicle
registration certificate Part 1 (document) was not. (Copy)
VIN comparison The vehicle identification number (VIN) was read from the vehicle and its conformity with the submitted
documents was confirmed by the undersigned during the inspection.
Inspection The inspection conditions were sufficient for the assessment of the vehicle.
Lifting equipment and/or a pit were available for examining the vehicle.
Test drive A short maneuvering and shunting exercise was carried out on the company premises.
Engine function test An engine test run was performed.
readiness to drive The vehicle was not capable of driving under its own power at the time of inspection, but can be moved on its own
axle with the aid of assistance.
3 Jun 2026 Page 4 / 13VIN: W1KAH0FB2PF089198 - Protocol number: 45754886
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Niederlassung
Wolnzach
Feierabendmühle 2
85283 Wolnzach
Value reducing factors
No. Component group Description
1 Sill - left side Sill - dent(s) - Smooth repair work
2 Interior Interior (Rauch/Zigaretten) - Odour - Ozone treatment
3 Wheel / tyres Tyre - front left side - Broken / torn - Replace
4 Vehicle glazing Windscreen with lane departure assistant - Broken / torn - Replace
Wear and tear
No. Component group Description
1 2nd wheel set 1 alloy rim - Scratch(es) - No deduction
2 Bonnet Bonnet - Stone chips - No deduction
3 Roof Roof rail - left side - dent(s) - No deduction
4 2nd wheel set 2 tyres (Einseitig abgefahren, 1 Reifen Riss an der Flanke) - Worn - No deduction
5 2nd wheel set 1 alloy rim - Scratched - No deduction
The vehicle shows signs of wear and tear commensurate with its age and use.
Order/Scope of Order